
2005 ITP Man Olympic Distance Triathlon 
  Weed park - Darien, CT  | Sat Oct 1, 2005  | Source: Platt Systems  

RESULTS: IND | DIVS

 
OVERALL                                            <- TOTAL EVENT-><- SWIM -><- T1  -><-- BIKE  --><-  T2  -><--   RUN  --> 
 PLACE  LAST           FIRST                   DIV    DIV/PLC TIME  PLC SPLIT PLC TIME  PLC  SPLIT   PLC TIME   PLC  SPLIT    BIB PEN 
==== ============= ============ ============== ===== ============= ==== ===== === ===== ==== ======  === ===== ===== =====  ====== 
  
  1 GILLEN         Dominic      S Royalt    VT XMPRO   1  1:56:42    3 17:07    4 00:34    1 1:04:24   13 00:37    1  0:34:00  11   
  2 DELONGE        Tony         Dedham      MA XMPRO   2  2:00:48    4 17:13    8 00:42    2 1:07:11   14 00:37    3  0:35:05  6    
  3 KELLY          William      Chatham     NJ M4044   1  2:08:25   24 21:32   15 00:59    5 1:10:15   21 00:41    2  0:34:58  39   
  4 FOSTER         Mark         Bethel      CT M4044   2  2:09:45    8 19:05   19 01:06    4 1:08:52   39 00:53   16  0:39:49  161  
  5 STENSLAND      Jessi        San Diego   CA XFPRO   1  2:12:04    6 18:14    6 00:37   17 1:15:54    4 00:27    8  0:36:52  1    
  6 DWYER          Patrick      Waltham     MA M3034   1  2:12:43   13 19:46   20 01:08   13 1:15:19   20 00:40    4  0:35:50  124  
  7 STANKOVIC      Magdalena    Upper SaddleNJ XFPRO   2  2:12:54    2 17:02    1 00:29   15 1:15:41   15 00:37   11  0:39:05  5    
  8 KAY-NESS       Donna        Somers      CT XFPRO   3  2:13:09   23 21:18   10 00:47    7 1:12:39   23 00:42    9  0:37:43  10   
  9 DESAUTELLE     Mark         Darien      CT M3539   1  2:14:06   22 20:56   11 00:47    6 1:10:57   42 00:54   21  0:40:32  35   
 10 BOHRER         Mark         Stamford    CT M3539   2  2:17:48   21 20:54   12 00:48   19 1:16:59    2 00:22   10  0:38:45  189  
 11 YOCKELSON      David        Rye Brook   NY M4044   3  2:18:18   48 23:54   31 01:27   14 1:15:28   29 00:44    7  0:36:45  38   
 12 LAMOTHE        bob          warwick     RI M5054   1  2:18:55   40 23:04   36 01:33    8 1:13:37   84 01:18   13  0:39:23  176  
 13 JACOBUS        Coby         W Simsbury  CT M2529   1  2:19:42   47 23:41   24 01:18   25 1:17:43   54 01:02    5  0:35:58  90   
 14 ACKELL         John         Darien      CT M4044   4  2:19:47   10 19:23   57 01:54   24 1:17:38   62 01:07   15  0:39:45  59   
 15 CURCIO         Bill         Norwalk     CT M3034   2  2:20:50   39 23:03   29 01:26   10 1:13:46   47 00:58   25  0:41:37  72   
 16 MCRAE          Chann        Austin      TX XMPRO   3  2:21:07    7 18:20   13 00:49   18 1:16:48  121 01:38   42  0:43:32  2    
 17 KUSURELIS      stefan       New York    NY M3539   3  2:21:23   16 20:04   16 01:00   20 1:17:17   17 00:38   32  0:42:24  36 ** 2  
 18 FOOS           Craig        Allston     MA M2529   2  2:21:33    9 19:12   38 01:35   21 1:17:29    8 00:33   35  0:42:44  120  
 19 SMITH          Scott        Danbury     CT M3034   3  2:22:30   61 25:05   14 00:51   12 1:15:10   24 00:42   22  0:40:42  132  
 20 HROMAS         Tom          Stamford    CT M4044   5  2:23:19   15 20:03    2 00:33   50 1:21:35   19 00:39   20  0:40:29  34   
 21 JULICH         Paul         Morris PlainNJ M2024   1  2:23:51   12 19:33   34 01:30   48 1:21:14   60 01:06   18  0:40:28  9    
 22 BERTINE        Kathryn      Edison      NJ XFPRO   4  2:23:55   18 20:31    7 00:40   36 1:19:32   34 00:48   33  0:42:24  3    
 23 CONLON         john         mystic      CT M4044   6  2:24:06   28 21:49   28 01:25   33 1:18:47   43 00:54   23  0:41:11  182  
 24 TREAT          Christopher  West Haven  CT M3034   4  2:24:43   55 24:36  118 03:10   11 1:14:40   51 01:00   24  0:41:17  187  
 25 CUNNINGHAM     Kevin        Rye         NY M4549   1  2:24:44   25 21:41   45 01:43   22 1:17:30   26 00:43   38  0:43:07  30   
 26 HORWOOD        Fred         Scarsdale   NY M4044   7  2:27:00   38 23:03   18 01:04   27 1:18:06   44 00:56   47  0:43:51  166  
 27 SWARTZ         Hunter       New Haven   CT M2024   2  2:27:24   27 21:46   49 01:45   37 1:19:37   27 00:43   43  0:43:33  37   
 28 DENUNZIO       Thomas       Darien      CT M4044   8  2:28:05   20 20:43   25 01:19   39 1:20:12    5 00:30   55  0:45:21  54   
 29 RAMOS          Christopher  Califon     NJ M4044   9  2:28:39   83 26:49   65 02:00    9 1:13:38   40 00:53   54  0:45:19  160  
 30 NIEDECK        Jeffrey      Canaan      CT M4044  10  2:30:16  137 30:21   52 01:49   44 1:20:41  100 01:25    6  0:36:00  148  
 31 LAI            Matthew      New York    NY M2529   3  2:30:53  102 27:50   44 01:42   47 1:21:10   32 00:47   14  0:39:24  130  
 32 THOMAS         Geoff        Ridgefield  CT M4044  11  2:31:24   54 24:32   59 01:55   46 1:21:02   30 00:44   39  0:43:11  69   
 33 PERLIN         Brooks       New York    NY M3034   5  2:31:26   41 23:05   27 01:21   41 1:20:25   89 01:20   53  0:45:15  145  
 34 TURK           Joseph       Groton      CT M3539   4  2:31:56   81 26:32   35 01:30   38 1:20:01   69 01:10   34  0:42:43  173  



 35 SCHOTT         Joshua       Armonk      NY M3539   5  2:32:09   57 24:54   99 02:38   43 1:20:31  129 01:44   31  0:42:22  89   
 36 TIRRELL        Michael      Tolland     CT M5054   2  2:32:13   64 25:17   55 01:52   35 1:19:14   53 01:01   51  0:44:49  104  
 37 HOWARD         John         Scarsdale   NY M5054   3  2:32:32   85 26:51   37 01:33   59 1:22:50   85 01:18   17  0:40:00  181  
 38 VITALE         Craig        Stamford    CT M3034   6  2:32:37   63 25:16   67 02:02   61 1:23:04   12 00:36   26  0:41:39  203  
 39 ENDRES         Ben          New York    NY M3539   6  2:32:46  148 32:10   21 01:10   29 1:18:08   35 00:50   19  0:40:28  159  
 40 WERNICKE       Carl         Riverside   CT M4549   2  2:32:53   43 23:12  134 03:31   52 1:21:44  123 01:40   36  0:42:46  24   
 41 ITALIAANO      PAUL         STONY BROOK NY M3034   7  2:33:15   98 27:33   51 01:48   45 1:20:59   16 00:37   30  0:42:18  207  
 42 DELOE          Dean         Stamford    CT M4044  12  2:33:42   50 23:57   74 02:15   31 1:18:22   65 01:08   82  0:48:00  105  
 43 VAGNONE        michael      trumbull    CT M5054   4  2:34:05   59 25:00   73 02:14   34 1:19:05  106 01:28   70  0:46:18  88   
 44 GRAHAM         seth         long beach  NY M2529   4  2:34:06   88 27:08   33 01:29   60 1:22:58    3 00:25   29  0:42:06  206  
 45 REMLEY         Evan         New Canaan  CT M2529   5  2:34:25   73 25:39   76 02:19   58 1:22:49  145 01:57   27  0:41:41  41   
 46 MACFARLANE     John         Darien      CT M5054   5  2:34:44   36 22:54  103 02:45   70 1:25:55   61 01:06   28  0:42:04  15   
 47 ZWICKAU        Holger       New York    NY M3034   8  2:34:44  118 28:47   47 01:44   28 1:18:08   87 01:19   50  0:44:46  186  
 48 DECSI III      Henry        Darien      CT M2529   6  2:34:46  120 28:54   17 01:01   26 1:18:01   48 00:58   62  0:45:52  51   
 49 ROCH           Raymond      North KingstRI M4044  13  2:35:48   91 27:14  104 02:46   42 1:20:28  134 01:47   44  0:43:33  119  
 50 GOULD          Albert       North CanaanCT M5559   1  2:36:16   68 25:30   22 01:15   30 1:18:13    6 00:30  102  0:50:48  122  
 51 MULLIN         Keith        Rye         NY M4044  14  2:36:20   58 24:58   32 01:28   40 1:20:22   55 01:02   85  0:48:30  154  
 52 NEWMAN         Karen        Old greenwicCT F4044   1  2:36:36   44 23:15   64 01:59   71 1:26:02   45 00:56   49  0:44:24  83   
 53 BROWN          Charles      Boylston    MA M3034   9  2:36:47   92 27:16  113 03:02   23 1:17:30   63 01:07   81  0:47:52  156  
 54 CANNON         Anthony      Upper SaddleNJ M3539   7  2:37:22   70 25:31   88 02:29   49 1:21:30  108 01:30   72  0:46:22  118  
 55 PHILLIPS       Barnet       Greenwich   CT M5559   2  2:37:33   52 24:15   69 02:07   62 1:23:06   75 01:12   75  0:46:53  123  
 56 REAM           Phillip      Rye         NY M4044  15  2:37:39  127 29:33   43 01:40   51 1:21:37   68 01:09   45  0:43:40  168  
 57 BUTLER         Kristen      New Haven   CT F2024   1  2:38:02   14 20:03   40 01:37   87 1:29:13   31 00:46   73  0:46:23  27   
 58 VON KNORRING-DIKati         Riverside   CT F3034   1  2:39:46   60 25:05   60 01:55   64 1:24:37   66 01:08   77  0:47:01  75   
 59 NOLAN, JR.     Edward       Old GreenwicCT M5054   6  2:39:51   94 27:17   50 01:47   66 1:25:06  143 01:55   46  0:43:46  77   
 60 BARBATA        Tori         Providence  RI F2024   2  2:39:57   29 22:04   53 01:50   90 1:29:39   38 00:52   59  0:45:32  126  
 61 DUDLEY         Laurel       Broad Brook CT F2024   3  2:39:59   26 21:45   71 02:11  101 1:30:55   56 01:02   48  0:44:06  165  
 62 CARBONE        Glenn        Torrington  CT M4044  16  2:40:28   62 25:14   42 01:40   65 1:24:57   59 01:05   80  0:47:32  117  
 63 REIMERS        John         Providence  RI M2529   7  2:40:58  112 28:13  148 04:00   54 1:22:04   50 00:59   60  0:45:42  140  
 64 BARTOLOTTA     Sandra       Mount Kisco NY F2529   1  2:41:56   97 27:31   58 01:54   63 1:24:34  124 01:40   68  0:46:17  79   
 65 DESROSIERS     Jean Paul    Norwalk     CT M3034  10  2:42:17  160 33:30  132 03:29   16 1:15:46  109 01:30   84  0:48:02  32   
 66 LEVINE         STEVEN       SPRINGFIELD NJ M5054   7  2:43:57   30 22:08   54 01:50   85 1:29:07   90 01:20   93  0:49:32  127  
 67 BATTIPAGLIA    Kimberly     New Haven   CT F3034   2  2:44:42  163 34:15   26 01:20   67 1:25:13   22 00:41   40  0:43:13  184  
 68 CAVATARO       Susan        Greenwich   CT F4549   1  2:44:57   51 23:58   62 01:56   82 1:28:53   25 00:42   91  0:49:28  171  
 69 MCGUIRE        Paul         Winston-SaleNC M4549   3  2:45:22   34 22:40   82 02:25  111 1:32:21  118 01:36   71  0:46:20  23   
 70 HUGHES         Jennifer     Milford     PA F3034   3  2:46:05   49 23:56  147 03:57   74 1:27:16   91 01:20   94  0:49:36  101  
 71 KEEL           Peter        New York    NY M3034  11  2:46:24   56 24:40   30 01:26   73 1:26:58   83 01:17  110  0:52:03  84   
 72 MOORHEAD       John         Norwalk     CT M2529   8  2:46:24   35 22:46   78 02:21   80 1:28:36  157 02:18   99  0:50:23  150  
 73 BERRISFORD     Peter        Old GreenwicCT M5559   3  2:47:20   79 26:17  169 05:42   72 1:26:53  163 02:58   58  0:45:30  40   
 74 RUTLEDGE       Jeffrey      Darien      CT M3539   8  2:47:44   77 26:02  150 04:05   75 1:27:39  101 01:26   86  0:48:32  53   
 75 CROTTY         Christopher  Bronxville  NY M3539   9  2:47:47   78 26:05   85 02:27  110 1:32:00   79 01:13   65  0:46:02  85   
 76 GOLD           Joshua       PleasantvillNY M4549   4  2:47:50   80 26:18   77 02:20   56 1:22:32   18 00:38  133  0:56:02  42   
 77 SCHWARTZ       Kevin        Darien      CT M3539  10  2:47:51   45 23:19  112 03:01  121 1:33:51   96 01:23   69  0:46:17  45   
 78 HOJLO          Christopher  New York    NY M3034  12  2:47:57  158 33:20   98 02:37  103 1:31:12  113 01:33   12  0:39:15  80   
 79 MONEIM         Omar         Norwalk     CT M2529   9  2:48:10  143 31:16   70 02:10   77 1:28:10   10 00:34   64  0:46:00  192  
 80 MEEHAN         Thomas       Seaford     NY M4549   5  2:48:17   33 22:31  128 03:21  100 1:30:54  150 02:01   92  0:49:30  151  
 81 FINE           Morgan       Darien      CT M3034  13  2:48:21   53 24:18   91 02:31  129 1:34:44   92 01:20   56  0:45:28  58   



 82 ZALINSKY       Dan          Darien      CT M4044  17  2:48:28  115 28:29   89 02:30   79 1:28:26  139 01:53   78  0:47:10  56   
 83 LEBLANC        Barbara      Darien      CT F4549   2  2:49:04  107 27:56   92 02:31  106 1:31:40   70 01:10   61  0:45:47  55   
 84 GEDNEY         Rick         Madison     CT M4549   6  2:49:24   71 25:34   23 01:16   83 1:28:53   46 00:56  117  0:52:45  199  
 85 DONNELLY       Rich         Tuxedo Park NY M4044  18  2:49:49   75 25:41   63 01:57   69 1:25:47   64 01:07  130  0:55:17  28   
 86 PARTON         Paul         Fairfield   CT M3539  11  2:49:50  129 29:40   83 02:25   68 1:25:46  120 01:36  100  0:50:23  114  
 87 LOGAN          Nick         Lewisboro   NY M2024   3  2:50:25   67 25:27  146 03:56   78 1:28:17   67 01:08  107  0:51:37  175  
 88 PFEIFFER       Meghan       Wilton      CT F3034   4  2:50:33  141 31:14   56 01:52   97 1:30:22   41 00:53   66  0:46:12  98   
 89 RICHARDS       Peter        Darien      CT M3539  12  2:51:07   37 22:54   72 02:14  131 1:34:57   76 01:12   95  0:49:50  64   
 90 HYMAN          Mark         Riverside   CT M4549   7  2:51:40  144 31:20  157 04:28   53 1:21:54  119 01:36  115  0:52:22  153  
 91 O'CALLAGHAN    Joseph       Stamford    CT M3034  14  2:52:34   72 25:38  107 02:52  112 1:32:39   81 01:16   97  0:50:09  183  
 92 CLARK          Daniel       New York    NY M3034  15  2:52:47  161 33:37   39 01:36   99 1:30:52   33 00:47   63  0:45:55  102  
 93 ZEIEN          PETER        S NYACK     NY M2529  10  2:52:48  111 28:08  138 03:36   98 1:30:49   86 01:18   87  0:48:57  208  
 94 FINKLE         Matthew      Westport    CT M3539  13  2:52:48  162 33:53  126 03:17   55 1:22:25  125 01:41  105  0:51:32  100  
 95 BERKOWITZ      Eric         New York    NY M3539  14  2:53:21  133 30:03   97 02:37   95 1:30:06   97 01:23   89  0:49:12  134  
 96 SCIARRINO      Joseph       New Canaan  CT M5054   8  2:53:26  105 27:51  161 04:49  119 1:33:31  133 01:46   57  0:45:29  201  
 97 JEW            Mark         Watertown   CT M3034  16  2:53:36  104 27:51   46 01:44   91 1:29:39   49 00:58  119  0:53:24  135  
 98 TORRES         Edgardo      Norwalk     CT M3034  17  2:53:51   46 23:32  116 03:04   32 1:18:23   57 01:03  161  1:07:49  78   
 99 MARTEL         Jim          Greenwich   CT M4549   8  2:53:51   82 26:45  152 04:15  104 1:31:18    9 00:33  103  0:51:00  113  
100 LAWRENCE       Craig        Cos Cob     CT M3539  15  2:53:57   31 22:21  124 03:15  152 1:42:02   77 01:12   52  0:45:07  99   
101 ZWOLINSKI      Frank        Vernon      NJ M4549   9  2:54:46  130 29:55   66 02:00   84 1:28:55  137 01:52  111  0:52:04  191  
102 HALVORSEN      Dianne       Darien      CT F4044   2  2:55:03  110 28:05  121 03:12  126 1:34:22   98 01:24   83  0:48:00  43   
103 MINOR          P            washington  DC M2529  11  2:55:21  113 28:23   41 01:39  125 1:34:21  114 01:33   90  0:49:25  167  
104 TAYLOR         Scott        Stamford    CT M5054   9  2:55:40   89 27:09   94 02:34  133 1:35:36   78 01:12   88  0:49:09  103  
105 SWEET          Pamela       Darien      CT F3034   5  2:56:16   42 23:11  125 03:17   88 1:29:35  116 01:35  145  0:58:38  47   
106 TAYLOR         George       Watertown   CT M4549  10  2:56:24  132 29:58   87 02:28   76 1:27:50   71 01:10  128  0:54:58  188  
107 BROENNIMAN     Laura        Stamford    CT F3539   1  2:56:45   19 20:38  127 03:18  141 1:37:54   93 01:21  121  0:53:34  71   
108 PURVIS         John         Nanuet      NY M3034  18  2:56:51  140 31:02   48 01:44  115 1:32:52    7 00:32  101  0:50:41  195  
109 ENNIS          Kellie       Derby       CT F3539   2  2:57:14  151 32:16  105 02:46   86 1:29:07  148 01:59  104  0:51:06  92   
110 DE FELICE      Lorraine     South HuntinNY F3034   6  2:57:14  117 28:36   93 02:32  144 1:39:21    1 00:17   74  0:46:28  137  
111 BURGER         Douglas      Fairfield   CT M3539  16  2:57:59  150 32:14  115 03:03  130 1:34:56  115 01:33   67  0:46:13  141  
112 SALAS          Gabriel      Brooklyn    NY M3034  19  2:58:02  109 28:02  144 03:52  102 1:30:58  112 01:32  122  0:53:38  169  
113 MICHALSKI      Lisa         Darien      CT F4044   3  2:58:09   95 27:24  160 04:37  105 1:31:37  132 01:46  118  0:52:45  19   
114 SKLAR          David        Wilton      CT M4044  19  2:58:28  119 28:50  100 02:38  114 1:32:41   36 00:50  120  0:53:29  128  
115 METZING        paul         gardiner    NY M4549  11  2:58:34  128 29:38  158 04:35   94 1:29:59  166 04:17   96  0:50:05  96   
116 ONEGLIA        Greg         Litchfield  CT M5559   4  2:59:00  139 30:46  174 06:28  118 1:33:20  107 01:29   76  0:46:57  25   
117 LASHENDOCK     Michael      Darien      CT M4044  20  2:59:33   87 27:03  123 03:13   89 1:29:35  151 02:01  141  0:57:41  16   
118 WARNER         Chip         Pompton LakeNJ M3539  17  3:00:01   74 25:41  171 05:56  136 1:36:48  104 01:26   98  0:50:10  136  
119 OPDYKE         Eric         Norwalk     CT M3034  20  3:00:12  164 35:20   86 02:27   92 1:29:54   37 00:51  108  0:51:40  22   
120 MLYNARICK      William      Stamford    CT M3539  18  3:00:59   84 26:50  108 02:52  107 1:31:52  117 01:35  143  0:57:50  146  
121 NOWAK          lindy        New York    NY F2024   4  3:01:06   99 27:36   96 02:37  116 1:32:57  102 01:26  134  0:56:30  129  
122 RASHFORD       Lance        New RochelleNY M2024   4  3:01:14  116 28:35  155 04:21  113 1:32:41  146 01:57  123  0:53:40  87   
123 CARLSON        Donald       old greenwicCT M4044  21  3:01:20   65 25:25  164 05:02   81 1:28:51  162 02:57  148  0:59:05  108  
124 BERNSTEIN      Mitchell     New RochelleNY M4549  12  3:01:24  171 42:32  142 03:45   96 1:30:07  130 01:44   41  0:43:16  163  
125 LAVALLEE       David        Norwalk     CT M3034  21  3:02:45  147 31:59   95 02:35  128 1:34:39   82 01:16  114  0:52:16  190  
126 HICKS          Bonnie       Boylston    MA F3539   3  3:02:53  153 32:37  114 03:02   93 1:29:57   94 01:22  132  0:55:55  155  
127 NAPOLITANO     Dominic      Darien      CT M4044  22  3:03:27  166 35:31   81 02:24  137 1:37:05   74 01:11   79  0:47:16  52   
128 BULGER         MICHAEL      SPRING VALLENY M3034  22  3:04:13  156 33:19  109 02:52  127 1:34:28   58 01:03  116  0:52:31  209  



129 MOORE          JAMES        LITCHFIELD  CT M5054  10  3:04:56  103 27:50  111 02:59  124 1:34:11  135 01:49  144  0:58:07  82   
130 NILSEN         John         Stamford    CT M3539  19  3:06:26  152 32:18  145 03:54  120 1:33:32  138 01:52  127  0:54:50  144  
131 LAMBERT        Philip       Ramsey      NJ M3539  20  3:07:08  121 28:57  153 04:20  108 1:31:53  152 02:07  151  0:59:51  97   
132 WALSH          luke         wilton      CT M3034  23  3:07:24  131 29:58  137 03:34  132 1:35:01  136 01:50  139  0:57:01  76   
133 BERKMAN        Robert       brooklyn    NY M4549  13  3:08:50  123 29:11  162 04:52  135 1:36:35   80 01:15  138  0:56:57  139  
134 TUTTLE         Cristine     new york    NY F3539   4  3:08:59  146 31:52  159 04:35  122 1:34:02  127 01:42  136  0:56:48  212  
135 WHITTAKER      Keith        New Canaan  CT M3034  24  3:09:18  100 27:37  151 04:11  157 1:44:33   28 00:43  113  0:52:14  68   
136 BELL           Stephen      Wilton      CT M4549  14  3:09:39  114 28:25  141 03:43  149 1:40:51  141 01:54  126  0:54:46  112  
137 KELLY          Vasso        Rowayton    CT F4044   4  3:09:47  124 29:22  102 02:41  138 1:37:11  105 01:27  149  0:59:06  21   
138 LOPAT          john         darien      CT M5054  11  3:10:18  157 33:19  122 03:12  134 1:36:29  111 01:31  131  0:55:47  46   
139 SIMON          Sharon       Darien      CT F4044   5  3:10:51  136 30:18  172 06:18  148 1:40:49  131 01:44  109  0:51:42  204  
140 PALMIERI DONNELJean         Tuxedo Park NY F4549   3  3:11:08   96 27:30   75 02:16  140 1:37:50  103 01:26  154  1:02:06  29   
141 CHAIT          Chris        Stamford    CT F4044   6  3:12:43  101 27:43  154 04:21  145 1:39:26  155 02:17  147  0:58:56  73   
142 SARACINO       Tobey-Anne   Norwalk     CT F3034   7  3:12:44   17 20:28  130 03:23  154 1:42:46  147 01:58  158  1:04:09  74   
143 DALY           Brian        Darien      CT M3539  21  3:13:16  167 37:59   84 02:25  123 1:34:08   95 01:22  140  0:57:22  57   
144 MCCORMICK      Brian        Litchfield  CT M5054  12  3:13:49  149 32:13  163 04:59  155 1:43:07  142 01:54  106  0:51:36  31   
145 MOULIN         Elizabeth    Saco        ME F5054   1  3:13:58   86 26:59  129 03:21  162 1:50:22   73 01:10  112  0:52:06  121  
146 DAWSON         Chris        Norwalk     CT M4549  15  3:14:02  168 39:30  170 05:48  109 1:31:56  154 02:10  125  0:54:38  198  
147 FILAR          Linda        old greenwicCT F3539   5  3:14:07   90 27:13  133 03:30  147 1:40:01  110 01:30  153  1:01:53  180  
148 TURCIO         Kevin        Stamford    CT M2529  12  3:16:10   93 27:16   90 02:30  143 1:38:50  126 01:42  160  1:05:52  116  
149 GROVES         Peter        Jersey City NJ M2529  13  3:16:16  126 29:29  136 03:33  150 1:41:00  161 02:50  150  0:59:24  147  
150 ROTHWELL       Peter        Fairfield   CT M3034  25  3:16:21  125 29:22  120 03:11  146 1:39:41   52 01:00  156  1:03:07  197  
151 CARTER         Michael      New York    NY M3539  22  3:16:54   32 22:23  168 05:28  161 1:49:46  158 02:24  137  0:56:53  142  
152 COOPER         Clifford     Litchfield  CT M6064   1  3:17:24  142 31:14  135 03:31  139 1:37:31  153 02:08  155  1:03:00  26   
153 RICHARDS       Kevin        Southampton NY M3539  23  3:18:58   66 25:26  149 04:03  165 1:53:46  128 01:43  124  0:54:00  164  
154 TAGGART        Sylvia       irvington   NY F2024   5  3:19:53  138 30:42  143 03:49  156 1:44:05  159 02:30  146  0:58:47  94   
155 KARMEN         abbe         stamford    CT F4044   7  3:20:27  122 28:58  119 03:11  151 1:41:42  165 03:03  157  1:03:33  18   
156 MABROUK        ASHROT       LANSDALE    PA M3034  26  3:23:13  154 32:40  110 02:53  158 1:47:55  164 02:58  135  0:56:47  210  
157 KEANE          Brian        Middlebury  CT M2529  14  3:24:37  145 31:30   68 02:05  142 1:38:32   72 01:10  164  1:11:20  111  
158 DIEFENDORF     Dean         Brooklyn    NY M3034  27  3:25:35  165 35:22  165 05:05  153 1:42:36  160 02:34  152  0:59:58  205  
159 OSINOFF        claire       pleasantvillNY F3539   6  3:32:03  134 30:06   80 02:22  159 1:48:22   99 01:24  163  1:09:49  172  
160 VINOSKI        matthew      fairfield   CT M3539  24  3:33:34  155 33:04  139 03:37  160 1:49:27  156 02:17  159  1:05:09  20   
161 SCIARRINO      Nicholas     Manhasset   NY M4044  23  3:40:50  159 33:27  156 04:25  164 1:53:02  149 01:59  162  1:07:57  202  
162 SIEGEL         Jonathan     New York    NY M2529  15  3:40:59  135 30:09   79 02:21  171 2:23:47  122 01:39   37  0:43:03  157  
163 SPECIALE       Monica       Norwalk     CT F4044   8  3:46:25  169 40:49  167 05:18  166 2:00:42  140 01:53  142  0:57:43  200  
164 TAGEN          ALAN         ALEXANDRIA  VA M3034  28  3:54:57  170 42:22  117 03:05  163 1:52:30  167 04:18  165  1:12:42  211  
165 CENTENO        Cynthia      Bronx       NV F3034   8  4:22:30  175 57:33  166 05:13  170 2:22:36  144 01:56  129  0:55:12  178  
DNF 
--  RODRIGUEZ      Patria       New York    NY F3034  --  -:--:-0  174 57:33  175 06:37  169 2:20:56    0 34:54  168  5:54:00  177  
--- ORTOLANO       Jefferey     Norwalk     CO M2529  --  -:--:-0  173 52:50  173 06:22  168 2:19:53   11 00:34  166  2:34:21  138  
--- DILLON         Mark         New York    NY M3539  --  -:--:-0  172 44:46  131 03:26  167 2:08:48    0 03:00  171  ----:00  143  
--- POZEFSKY       Todd         Clinton     CT M3539  --  -:--:-0   69 25:30   61 01:55    3 1:07:32    0 25:03  169  ----:00  193  
--- MCCUE          Matthew      waterford   CT M2529  --  -:--:-0   76 25:42  101 02:41    0            0 00:00  170  ----:00  196  
--- VILTER         Robert       Darien      CT M4044  --  -:--:-0  108 28:00  106 02:52   57 1:22:48   88 01:19  167  ----:01  62   
--- BUCCI          Kathleen     New Canaan  CT F3539  --  -:--:-0  106 27:52  140 03:40  117 1:33:00    0 55:28  172  ----:00  66   
--- FRITZSCHE      Paul         Danbury     CT XMPRO  --  -:--:-0    5 17:24    9 00:44    0            0 00:00  174  ----:00  7    
--- RAPP           Jordan       Scarborough NY XMPRO  --  -:--:-0   11 19:32    5 00:36    0            0 00:00  175  ----:00  8    



--- TERUEL         Juliano      San Diego   CA XMPRO  --  -:--:--    1 17:01    3 00:34    0            0 00:00  173  ----:00  4   � 
OVERALL DIVS                                                   AGE 
 PLACE    LAST           FIRST         CITY       ST  TEAM BIB  SEX    TIME 
  
           DIVISION =  PRO FEMALE 
   
   5 STENSLAND        Jessi        San Diego       CA PRO   1      0F 2:12:04 1 
   7 STANKOVIC        Magdalena    Upper Saddle Ri NJ PRO   5      0F 2:12:54 1 
   8 KAY-NESS         Donna        Somers          CT PRO   10    42F 2:13:09 1 
   
           DIVISION =  PRO MEN 
   
   1 GILLEN           Dominic      South Royalton  VT PRO   11    28M 1:56:42 1 
   2 DELONGE          Tony         Dedham          MA PRO   6     31M 2:00:48 1 
  16 MCRAE            Chann        Austin          TX PRO   2      0M 2:21:07 1 
 
           DIVISION =  Male  TOP MEN NON PRO 
   
   3 KELLY            William      Chatham         NJ ELITE 39    42M 2:08:25 2 
   4 FOSTER           Mark         Bethel          CT       161   40M 2:09:45 3 
   6 DWYER            Patrick      Waltham         MA       124   34M 2:12:43 3 
 
   
           DIVISION =  Female    TOP 3 NON PRO 
   
  52 NEWMAN           Karen        Old greenwich   CT       83    44F 2:36:36 2 
  57 BUTLER           Kristen      New Haven       CT       27    24F 2:38:02 2 
  58 VON KNORRING-DIXOKati         Riverside       CT       75    34F 2:39:46 2 
   
           DIVISION =  Female    AGE  20  to  24 
   
  60 BARBATA          Tori         Providence      RI       126   24F 2:39:57 3 
  61 DUDLEY           Laurel       Broad Brook     CT       165   24F 2:39:59 3 
 121 NOWAK            lindy        New York        NY       129   24F 3:01:06 3 
 154 TAGGART          Sylvia       irvington       NY       94    24F 3:19:53 2 
   
           DIVISION =  Female    AGE  25  to  29 
   
  64 BARTOLOTTA       Sandra       Mount Kisco     NY       79    26F 2:41:56 2 
   
           DIVISION =  Female    AGE  30  to  34 
   
  67 BATTIPAGLIA      Kimberly     New Haven       CT       184   33F 2:44:42 3 
  70 HUGHES           Jennifer     Milford         PA       101   32F 2:46:05 3 
  88 PFEIFFER         Meghan       Wilton          CT       98    34F 2:50:33 2 
 105 SWEET            Pamela       Darien          CT       47    32F 2:56:16 2 
 110 DE FELICE        Lorraine     South Huntingto NY       137   31F 2:57:14 3 



 142 SARACINO         Tobey-Anne   Norwalk         CT       74    30F 3:12:44 2 
 165 CENTENO          Cynthia      Bronx           NV       178   33F 4:22:30 3 
   
           DIVISION =  Female    AGE  35  to  39 
   
 107 BROENNIMAN       Laura        Stamford        CT       71    36F 2:56:45 2 
 109 ENNIS            Kellie       Derby           CT       92    35F 2:57:14 2 
 126 HICKS            Bonnie       Boylston        MA       155   37F 3:02:53 3 
 134 TUTTLE           Cristine     new york        NY       212   37F 3:08:59 3 
 147 FILAR            Linda        old greenwich   CT       180   37F 3:14:07 3 
 159 OSINOFF          claire       pleasantville   NY       172   39F 3:32:03 3 
 172 BUCCI            Kathleen     New Canaan      CT       66    36F 5:57:00 2 
   
           DIVISION =  Female    AGE  40  to  44 
   
 102 HALVORSEN        Dianne       Darien          CT       43    43F 2:55:03 2 
 113 MICHALSKI        Lisa         Darien          CT       19    40F 2:58:09 2 
 137 KELLY            Vasso        Rowayton        CT       21    41F 3:09:47 2 
 139 SIMON            Sharon       Darien          CT       204   42F 3:10:51 3 
 141 CHAIT            Chris        Stamford        CT       73    44F 3:12:43 2 
 155 KARMEN           abbe         stamford        CT       18    40F 3:20:27 2 
 163 SPECIALE         Monica       Norwalk         CT       200   44F 3:46:25 3 
   
           DIVISION =  Female    AGE  45  to  49 
   
  68 CAVATARO         Susan        Greenwich       CT       171   46F 2:44:57 3 
  83 LEBLANC          Barbara      Darien          CT       55    48F 2:49:04 2 
 140 PALMIERI DONNELLYJean         Tuxedo Park     NY       29    45F 3:11:08 2 
   
           DIVISION =  Female    AGE  50  to  54 
   
 145 MOULIN           Elizabeth    Saco            ME       121   50F 3:13:58 3 
   
   
           DIVISION =  Male      AGE  20  to  24 
   
  21 JULICH           Paul         Morris Plains   NJ       9     23M 2:23:51 2 
  27 SWARTZ           Hunter       New Haven       CT ELITE 37    21M 2:27:24 2 
  87 LOGAN            Nick         Lewisboro       NY       175   24M 2:50:25 3 
 122 RASHFORD         Lance        New Rochelle    NY       87    23M 3:01:14 2 
   
           DIVISION =  Male      AGE  25  to  29 
   
  13 JACOBUS          Coby         West Simsbury   CT       90    25M 2:19:42 2 
  18 FOOS             Craig        Allston         MA       120   27M 2:21:33 3 
  31 LAI              Matthew      New York        NY       130   26M 2:30:53 3 
  44 GRAHAM           seth         long beach      NY       206   27M 2:34:06 3 



  45 REMLEY           Evan         New Canaan      CT       41    28M 2:34:25 2 
  48 DECSI III        Henry        Darien          CT       51    29M 2:34:46 2 
  63 REIMERS          John         Providence      RI       140   29M 2:40:58 3 
   
           DIVISION =  Male      AGE  30  to  34 
   
  15 CURCIO           Bill         Norwalk         CT       72    32M 2:20:50 2 
  19 SMITH            Scott        Danbury         CT       132   33M 2:22:30 3 
  24 TREAT            Christopher  West Haven      CT       187   32M 2:24:43 3 
  33 PERLIN           Brooks       New York        NY       145   31M 2:31:26 3 
  38 VITALE           Craig        Stamford        CT       203   33M 2:32:37 3 
  41 ITALIAANO        PAUL         STONY BROOK     NY       207   34M 2:33:15 3 
  47 ZWICKAU          Holger       New York        NY       186   34M 2:34:44 3 
   
           DIVISION =  Male      AGE  35  to  39 
   
   9 DESAUTELLE       Mark         Darien          CT ELITE 35    38M 2:14:06 2 
  10 BOHRER           Mark         Stamford        CT       189   36M 2:17:48 3 
  17 KUSURELIS        stefan       New York        NY ELITE 36    36M 2:21:23 2 
  34 TURK             Joseph       Groton          CT       173   37M 2:31:56 3 
  35 SCHOTT           Joshua       Armonk          NY       89    38M 2:32:09 2 
  39 ENDRES           Ben          New York        NY       159   35M 2:32:46 3 
  54 CANNON           Anthony      Upper Saddle Ri NJ       118   36M 2:37:22 3 
   
           DIVISION =  Male      AGE  40  to  44 
   
  11 YOCKELSON        David        Rye Brook       NY ELITE 38    41M 2:18:18 2 
  14 ACKELL           John         Darien          CT       59    42M 2:19:47 2 
  20 HROMAS           Tom          Stamford        CT ELITE 34    40M 2:23:19 2 
  23 CONLON           john         mystic          CT       182   44M 2:24:06 3 
  26 HORWOOD          Fred         Scarsdale       NY       166   40M 2:27:00 3 
  28 DENUNZIO         Thomas       Darien          CT       54    43M 2:28:05 2 
  29 RAMOS            Christopher  Califon         NJ       160   43M 2:28:39 3 
   
           DIVISION =  Male      AGE  45  to  49 
   
  25 CUNNINGHAM       Kevin        Rye             NY       30    47M 2:24:44 2 
  40 WERNICKE         Carl         Riverside       CT       24    46M 2:32:53 2 
  69 MCGUIRE          Paul         Winston-Salem   NC       23    49M 2:45:22 2 
  76 GOLD             Joshua       Pleasantville   NY       42    47M 2:47:50 2 
  80 MEEHAN           Thomas       Seaford         NY       151   48M 2:48:17 3 
  84 GEDNEY           Rick         Madison         CT       199   48M 2:49:24 3 
  90 HYMAN            Mark         Riverside       CT       153   48M 2:51:40 3 
   
           DIVISION =  Male      AGE  50  to  54   
  12 LAMOTHE          bob          warwick         RI       176   51M 2:18:55 3 
  36 TIRRELL          Michael      Tolland         CT       104   50M 2:32:13 3 



  37 HOWARD           John         Scarsdale       NY       181   50M 2:32:32 3 
  43 VAGNONE          michael      trumbull        CT       88    50M 2:34:05 2 
  46 MACFARLANE       John         Darien          CT       15    51M 2:34:44 2 
  59 NOLAN, JR.       Edward       Old Greenwich   CT       77    53M 2:39:51 2 
  66 LEVINE           STEVEN       SPRINGFIELD     NJ       127   52M 2:43:57 3 
   
           DIVISION =  Male      AGE  55  to  59   
  50 GOULD            Albert       North Canaan    CT       122   58M 2:36:16 3 
  55 PHILLIPS         Barnet       Greenwich       CT       123   57M 2:37:33 3 
  73 BERRISFORD       Peter        Old Greenwich   CT       40    57M 2:47:20 2 
 116 ONEGLIA          Greg         Litchfield      CT       25    58M 2:59:00 2 
   
           DIVISION =  Male      AGE  60  to  64   
 152 COOPER           Clifford     Litchfield      CT       26    62M 3:17:24 2 
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